
Page 1 of 1                                                                                                                                                                                     HCS-OPS NOA 7-22 

 

  
 
 

Statement of 
Award(Revised) 

 

Solicitation Type: 
Solicitation Number: 

Date Posted: 
Procurement Specialist: 

Phone: 
E-Mail Address: 

Address:  
Description: 

Request for Quotes (RFQ) 
2324-56MJ 
7/18/2024 
B. Maurice Jackson, CPPB  
(843) 488-6929 
mjackson@horrycountyschools.net  
PO Box 260005, Conway, SC 29528 
335 Four Mile Road, Conway, SC 29526 
Stage Motors for Socastee High School 

 
You are hereby authorized to perform as specified below under the conditions set forth in the original solicitation. 
 
Contractor should not perform work on or incur any costs associated with the contract prior to the effective date of the 
contract.  Contractor should not perform any work prior to the receipt of a purchase order from the Horry County 
Schools.  The District assumes no liability for any expenses incurred prior to the effective date of the contract and 
issuance of a purchase order. 
 
Award inquiries should be addressed to the Procurement Specialist at mjackson@horrycountyschools.net  
 
 
Awarded to:  Music Craft, Inc. 
  560 Southport Rd. 

Roebuck, SC 29376 
 
Total Award $ 35,788.00 
 

Item Quantity Description   Unit Price Extended Price 

1 7 SR01B0410253 – Stagemaker SR Custom Stage Motor.  $3,020.42 $21,143.00 

2 1 RME 1225-A-08-010 8 Channel Install Controller, Power Box, 8 x 3/4 hp, 3 Phase 
208vac, 30 Amp Main Breaker, E-Stop, 24W x 20 H x 12 D, NEMA Enclosure. 

 
$5,580.40 

 

 
$5,580.40 

 
3 1 RME 1225-B-08-001 8 Channel Install Controller, Local Remote, ON/Off, Keyswitch, 

Door Mount, P26, 24"W x 20"H x 12"D, NEMA Enclosure. 
 

$5,192.60 
 

 
$5,192.60 

 
4 1 RME A-16-301-003 Remote Handheld , 8 Channel, Yellow, 10' tail.   $1,009.40 

 
$1,009.40 

 

5 1 RME 1400-05-39-03-001 50ft Remote extension cable, multipin, custom,22/26, Yellow, 
26 pin. 

  $393.40 
 

$393.40 
 

6 7 RME A-26-201-0001 L16-20 Power, L14-20 Control Disconnect box, (Breakout 
Box)LOT. 

  $352.80 
 

$2,469.60 
 

 
 

                                                                                                                                          HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS 
                                                                                                            

                                                                                          By:    __________________________________________ 
                                                                                                  Robin B. Strickland, NIGP-CPP, CPPB 

                         Procurement Officer 

mailto:mjackson@horrycountyschools.net
mailto:mjackson@horrycountyschools.net

		2024-07-18T09:43:12-0400
	Robin Strickland, NIGP-CPP, CPPB




